credit cap, the difference between the credits actually awarded and the 2 

certified rehabilitation credit cap shall be added to the certified 3 

rehabilitation credit cap for the next calendar year. 4 

(3) (a) The maximum credit which may be claimed with regard to owner-occupied 5 

residential property shall be one hundred twenty thousand dollars ($120,000) 6 

subject to subsection (5) of this section. The credit in this section shall be 7 

claimed for the taxable year in which the certified rehabilitation is completed. 8 

(b) The maximum credit which may be claimed with regard to all other property 9

[...]

section shall be claimed for the taxable year in which the certified 12 

rehabilitation is completed. 13 

(4) In the case of a husband and wife filing separate returns or filing separately on a 14 

joint return, the credit may be taken by either or divided equally, but the combined 15 

credit shall not exceed one hundred twenty thousand dollars ($120,000) if subject to 16 

the limitation in subsection (3)(a) of this section, or ten million dollars 17 

($10,000,000) if subject to the limitation in subsection (3)(b) of this section, subject 18 

to the provisions of subsection (5) of this section. 19

[...]

ordering of credits as provided in KRS 141.0205, or KRS 136.505 if: 14 

(a) The certified historic structure is located within the jurisdiction of a 15 

consolidated local government or urban-county government; 16 

(b) The amount of qualified rehabilitation expenses exceeds fifteen million 17 

dollars ($15,000,000); 18 

(c) The certified historic structure is located within one-half (1/2) mile of a tax 19 

increment financing development area which has received at least preliminary 20 

approval under KRS 65.490 or 154.30-050; and 21 

(d) Substantial rehabilitation of the certified historic structure begins prior to July 22